
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/07/16 1st Payment 1,610,504

2nd Payment 1,691,029
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,775,580

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,864,359

5th Payment 1,957,577
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,055,456
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 2,158,229
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,266,140
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 2,379,447
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 2,498,420

6 10/08/16 Sat $28,817,452 $93,352,233 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.8% 22.8% 11th Payment 2,623,341
7 10/12/16 Wed $26,611,010 $106,835,974 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.3% 12th Payment 2,754,508
8 10/15/16 Sat $30,148,818 $120,315,446 $256,999,991 $172,500,000 1.490 5.0% 30.0% 13th Payment 2,892,233
9 10/19/16 Wed $27,720,955 $132,709,425 $256,999,992 $172,483,216 1.490 4.6% 33.2% 14th Payment 3,036,845

10 10/22/16 Sat $32,741,616 $147,348,131 $256,999,993 $172,483,217 1.490 5.4% 36.8% 15th Payment 3,188,687
11 10/26/16 Wed $29,190,166 $160,398,992 $256,999,994 $172,483,217 1.490 4.9% 39.9% 16th Payment 3,348,121
12 10/29/16 Sat $34,378,697 $175,769,633 $256,999,995 $172,483,218 1.490 5.7% 43.4% 17th Payment 3,515,527
13 11/02/16 Wed $33,568,691 $190,778,123 $256,999,996 $172,483,219 1.490 5.6% 46.5% 18th Payment 3,691,304
14 11/05/16 Sat $37,276,821 $207,444,509 $256,999,997 $172,483,219 1.490 6.2% 49.8% 19th Payment 3,875,869
15 11/09/16 Wed $37,764,777 $224,329,060 $256,999,998 $172,483,220 1.490 6.3% 53.0% 20th Payment 4,069,662
16 11/12/16 Sat $44,493,614 $244,222,059 $256,999,999 $172,483,221 1.490 7.3% 56.4% 21st Payment 4,273,145
17 11/16/16 Wed $49,403,881 $266,310,428 $257,000,000 $172,483,221 1.490 8.1% 59.9% 22nd Payment 4,486,803
18 11/19/16 Sat $54,504,677 $290,679,351 $288,000,000 $193,300,000 1.490 8.9% 63.5% 23rd Payment 4,711,143
19 11/23/16 Wed $54,057,727 $314,848,445 $311,000,000 $208,700,000 1.490 8.8% 66.7% 24th Payment 4,946,700
20 11/26/16 Sat $55,294,995 $339,570,718 $333,000,000 $223,500,000 1.490 9.0% 69.7% 25th Payment 5,194,035
21 11/30/16 Wed $60,787,914 $366,748,863 $361,000,000 $242,300,000 1.490 9.9% 72.7% 26th Payment 5,453,737

22 12/03/16 Sat $64,628,790 $395,644,256 $390,000,000 $261,700,000 1.490 10.5% 75.6% 27th Payment 5,726,423
23 12/07/16 Wed $89,540,597 $435,677,664 $422,000,000 $283,200,000 1.490 14.2% 79.1% 28th Payment 6,012,745
24 12/10/16 Sat $126,026,140 $492,023,680 $478,000,000 $320,800,000 1.490 19.4% 83.1% 29th Payment 6,313,382
25 12/14/16 Wed $179,081,194 $572,090,497 $570,000,000 $382,600,000 1.490 26.4% 87.6% 30th Payment 6,629,051
26 12/17/16 Sat $239,449,666 $0 $505,000,001 $338,926,175 1.490 33.6% 91.7%

Total 107,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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